
!

!

!
!

!

! !
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

! ! ! ! !

!!!
"

"
!!!!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!
""

!
!

!
!
"!!!

!

"

!

!

""

!

!

!

!

!

!
"

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
"

!

!
"

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

""

!

!

!

!

!
!!!

!
!

!
!

!

!

"

"
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

! "

" !

!
!

"
!

!
!

" !
! !

! ! !
"

" "

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

"

!

!

!

!

"
"

!

!

!

" !

!

!

!
"

!

!

! "

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
"

"

!

!

! ! ! ! !

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!!

!
!!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!!
"

!!!
"!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!!

!!!!
"

!!!
"!

!"
!

!
"!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!!!!!
"

"!!!
"
!

!
"

"!
!

!
!

!
"!!!

!!!
"

"
!!!!

!
"
"

!
!

!
"

"!
!

"
"

!
!

!
!!!

!!!!!!!
"

"!"

!
!

!
!
"

"!
!"

"!
!!!"

! ! !

! ! !

! ! !

!!

!

"

!

!

!

!!!!

!"

!

!

!

!
"

!

!

!

!

"

!

!

"

!

!

!

!!"
!

!
"

!
!

!
!

!
"!

!
!

"!

!

!

"
!
!

"
""

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

""
"

""" "

""

""

""

"

"

"

""

""

"

"

"

!

!

!

! "!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

"!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

"

"

!

!

!"

!

!

"

!

!
!!!"

"!
!!!

!
!

!"
!!!"!

!""!
!!""!

!!

!
!

"
"

!!!
"!

!

!

!!!
"

!

!

! !
!

!!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!!!!

! !!

!!

!
!

!!!

!
! ! !

!

!!!

!

!!
!

!
!!

!

!!
!

!!

!!
!

! !

!

!!

!!
!

!!

!!
!

!!

!

!!
!

!
!

!!
!

! !

!

!
!

!!!!

!
!

!
!!

!!

!!
!

!

! !

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!
!!

!

!
!

!!

!!!
!

!!
!

!!

!!
!

!

!!
!

!!

!! !

!

! !

!

!

!

!
!

!!

!!

!!

!

!

!

!

!!
!

! !
!

!

!

!!
!

!! !

!! !

!!!

!!!!!

!!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!!

!

!!
!

!
!

!
!

!
! ! !! ! !

!!!
!!!!

!!
!!

!!!!!

!!
!

!!

!

!
!

!!
!

!

!

!
! ! ! !

!!!!!!!

!!!!
!

!!
!

!
!!!

!

!

!!!
!

!!!

!!
! !

!
! ! ! ! ! !

!!!
!!

!
!

!!

!!!!
!

!!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!!
!

! ! ! ! !

!!
!!!!!!!

!!
!!

!!!
!

!
!

!

!

!!
! !

!!!!
! !!

!
!!

! ! ! ! !! !! !! !

!!!

!!!

!! ! !! !

!!!!!!!

!

!

! !
!!! !

!!!!!

!

!! ! !!

!!!

!

!

!

! ! !

!!!
!!!

! !!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!!!!!
!!

!!!
!!!

!
!

!!
!!!

!!

!!
!

!
!!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!!

!
!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!
! !

!
!

!

!

!!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!!

!!
!!!!

!!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!!

!

!!

!!
!!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!!!
!!

!
!!!!

!

!

!

!

!! !
!

! !!
!

! !

!
!

!
!

!
!!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!!

!

!!
!

!
!

!
!!!

!

!

!!
!

!
!

! ! !

!!!
!!

!!
!!

!

!
! !

!
!

!
! !

!
!!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!!

!

!!

!

!!

!!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

"

"

"

"

!!!

! ! !

!!!

! ! !

!!

!

!

!

! ! !

!!!

! ! !

!!!

! ! !

!!!

! ! !

!!!

! ! !

!!!

! ! !

!!!

! ! !

!!!

! ! !

! !

! !

!

!!

"

"

"

"

"

"

" "

"

""

" "

"

""

" "

""

" "

"

"

"

"

"

"

" " "

"

Jef
fer

son
Cr

eek

BAY SHORE DRIVE

ANCHORAGE CANAL

PETHERTON CANAL

BRANDYWINE CANAL

HENLOPEN CANAL

NEW CASTLE CANAL

LAYTON CANAL

BAY SHORE CANAL

REBECCA CANAL

KIMBERLY CANAL

VICTORIA CANAL

BRISTOL CANAL

YORK CANAL

HIGHWAY CANAL

GODWIN CANAL

KENT CANAL

SUSSEX CANAL

MAY CANAL

BOONE CANAL

RUSSELL CANAL

PETERSON CANAL

WEST CANAL

7TH CANAL

6TH CANAL

5TH CANAL

4TH CANAL

3RD CANAL

2ND CANAL

JEFFERSON CREEK

CARLISLE CANAL

Jefferson Creek

SURFSIDE STREET

EVERGREEN ROAD

WEST 9TH STREET

WEST FIRST STREET

TAMARACK DRIVE

EVERGREEN ROAD

LAYTON DRIVE

COASTAL HIGHWAY

YORK
ROAD

BAY SHORE DRIVE

RUSSELL ROAD

PETHERTON DRIVE

ANCHORAGE DR

MAYS WAY

CANAL DRIVE

COASTAL HIGHWAY

NORTH OCEAN DRIVE

SOUTH 9TH STREET

ANCHORAGE DRIVE

TOWNROAD

CLEVELAND DRIVE

ADDY ROAD

ERRETT ROAD

SUSSEX PLACE

KENT PLACE

WEST 5TH STREET

PETERSON DRIVE

PLYMOUTH RD

WEST 6TH STREET

GODWIN PLACE

WEST 7TH STREET

BOONE ROAD

WEST 8TH STREET

WEST 2ND STREET

ADDY RD ROAD

WEST 3RD    STREET

WEST 4TH   STREET

WEST 10TH STREET

WEST 11TH STREET

MUDDY NECK ROAD

NORTH 6TH STREET

SOUTH 6TH STREET

NORTH 5TH STREET

SOUTH 8TH STREET

NORTH 1ST STREET

DIVISION STREET

NORTH 4TH STREET

NORTH 2ND STREET

INDIAN STREET

SOUTH 4TH STREET

SOUTH 7TH STREET

SOUTH 3RD STREET

SOUTH 5TH STREET

SOUTH 1ST STREET

SOUTH 2ND STREET

NORTH 3RD STREET

JAMAICA STREET

LOGAN STREET

KEWANEE STREET

TERN DRIVE

ELIZABETH COURT

WILSON WALK

ELIZABETH WAY

TODD DRIVE

CREEK
ROAD

KENT AVENUE

KIMBERLY RD

VICTORIA RD

BELLE ROAD

REBECCA RD

BRISTOL ROAD

ERRETT ROAD

DUNE ROAD

BEACH PLUM ROAD

CARLISLE ROAD

NEW CASTLE DRIVE

HENLOPEN DRIVE

BRANDYWINE DRIVE

ADDY ROAD

BRIDGE ROAD

SO
UT

H 
OC
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N 

DR
IVE

BLA
CK

GU
M

DR
IVE

PERIWINKLE
ROAD

CATTAIL
ROAD

ALDA LANE

ALDA LANE

FR
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BLVD

FREEPORT BLVD

SEASIDE DRIVE

SO
UT
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5.22
5.82 5.47 5.72 5.81 5.65 5.76 5.93 5.9 5.99 6.12

5.67 5.5 5.33 4.87 5.01

4.56
4.054.162.72

2.86
4.144.13.934.414.314.794.814.644.344.253.92

3.7

3.442.34
3.633.653.613.37

2.783.54
3.753.28

3.7
3.31

3.76

3.74
2.362.19

3.82

3.86

3.93

3.84

3.71

3.64
3.14

3.38

3.27

3.18

2.87

2.98

2.73

2.392.11

2.47

2.42
1.9

2.47

1.88

1.64

3.58

3.61

3.49

3.46

3.593.28

3.62

3.83

3.75

3.92

3.71

5.085.24
5.56

4.665.215.564.6

3.93

4.18
4.19

4.48
4.73

4.97

5.19

4.96

5.17

5.05

4.42 4.86 4.35
3.25

3.33
4.52

4.41
4.27

3.1

3.994.56
4.83

2.87
4.47

4.42 4.56 4.24
4.24

4.292.22
2.33 3.39

4.36

4.29

4.04

3.9

4

3.52

3.05

2.55

1.96

3.1

4.14
4.363.163.08

2.49
2.43

2.43

1.92

2.81

2.53

2.76

2.27
1.67

1.65

2.06
2.18

1.98

2 2.29

2.31
2.69

2.67 1.7 2.56
2.36

2.62
2.77

2.31
2.58 2.98

2.92

3.05

2.95

3.34

3.05

2.51

2.67

3.31

2.77

2.89

3.05

2.7

2.58

2.71

2.56

2.12

2.63

2.38

2.41

2.61 2.09

2.09
2.12

2.24

2.16 2.23 3.03 3.19 2.23

2.73 2.56

2.5 2.83

3.15
2.86

3.3 3.62

3.81 3.51

4.61
4.53

4.93 5.79

4.55
4.55.142.83

3.07

2.89

3.35

3.84
4.455.074.854.754.23.88

3.65

3.43

3.47

3.48
4.3

3.32

3.08

2.87

3.33

3.04

4.223.413.122.123.233.733.412.423.884.074.114.144.364.664.844.854.684.584.444.31

3.992.882.452.271.782.442.342.31.54
2.482.52

2.22

2.59
2.79

1.99
2.823.133.373.343.453.663.2

3.763.213.042.712.371.35

1.45
2.32.57

2.82
2.57

2.77
2.85

2.35

2.48
3.0433.073.033.113.143.353.53

3.1

3.22.57
2.48

1.91

1.712.552.382.32.13
1.84

1.57

1.012.02

1.831.71
1.05

1.18
1.961.94

1.02

1.5
1.861.862.072.42.42.1

3.883.183.032.892.72.43
2.02

1.13
1.26

2.121.79

2.12
1.951.7

1.54
0.93

1.12
1.53

1.68
1.65

1.56
1.892.041.97

1.84
1.29

2.24
2.79

3.5

3.46 3.13
3.69

3.73 3.53 3.52

3.33
2.78

2.64
1.53

2.64

2.87
3.13

3.813.262.722.53
1.95

1.38

2.31

2.75

2.71

2.542.13

2.75

2.76

2.64

2.41

2.2

2.35

2.34

2
2.21

2.56
2.56

2.312.512.212.78
3.03

2.93
3.133.253.283.153.13

2.572.962.912.772.12.59

3.13

3.18

2.28
2.47

2.35

1.25

1.21
1.32

2.07
1.36

1.57

1.72

1.89

2.21

2.43

2.92

2.78

3.422.93
3.16

3.12
2.912.71 3.06

3.5
3.64

3.26
3.24

2.87
2.86

2.9

2.85

3.06

3.17
3.12

2.7
2.59

2.95

3.39

1.97

3.8
2.88

2.382.31
1.73

2.32

2.24

2.05

2.57

2.94

2.99

2.94

3.08

3.23

3.52

3.67
3.71

2.17
1.91

1.151.37
1.72

1.63

1.69

1.91

1.76

1.96

1.85

1.83

2.08

2
1.361.64

2.03

2.58

2.81
2.42

2.92

3.262.73
3.02

3.123.13
2.972.77

2.84

1.95
2.882.913.23.08

2.392.65
2.65

2.81

2.61
2.82

2.65
22.83

1.67
1.6

1.351.811.68
1.67

1.59

1.82
1.732.092.65

1.651.36

1.01

0.871.37
1.381.47

1.23
1.461.41

1.41

1.69
1.87

1.94

1.27

2.9 3.03
3.06

2.41

2.4
2.35

1.7

1.77
1.922.02

2.01
1.77 1.7

1.67

1.7
1.721.76

1.77 1.8
2.612.22
1.78

2.5
2.66
2.77

2.782.18

2.06
2.092.042.142.05

2.16
1.98 2.09 2.71

2.57

2.66
2.62

2.45
2.64

2.97
2.88 2.59 2.84

2.83
2.82

2.57

2.6
2.55

2.43
2.51

2.22
2.19

2.43 2.46 2.5 2.57
2.76

2.782.8

2.71
2.76

3.23
3.06
2.24
2.27

2.78
2.99 2.94 3.05

3.08

3.12
3.092.932.963

2.93.1
3.27 3.25 3.28

3.2

3.293.19
3.07

3.453.45
2.85
2.87
3.58

3.51 3.23 3.23

2.362.34
2.56

4

4.06
2.22

2.6 2.35
2.6 2.56

1.62

1.54

1.6
1.93

2.14

2.19

2.24

1.921.62

1.67

1.72

1.69
1.72.26

2.33

3.12

3.24
3.2

2.68
2.5

2.62

2.59
2.651.98

2.05
2.33

2.42 2.41
2.84

2.95
3.093.323.383.28

3.21
3.23
3.14

3.61

3.323.46 3.51
2.88

2.963.04
3.52

3.33
3.83

3.66 3.61
2.48

2.77

2.12 2.06

2.04

1.99

2

2.1

2.81
2.752.17

2.19
2.22

2.19
3.06

3.22

2.55
2.15

2.46
2.41
2.55

2.5
2.76 2.98

2.91
2.91

2.86
2.732.93 2.76

2.66
2.78

2.7

2.51 2.74
2.74

2.632.69
2.48

2.542.451.982.412.57
2.63
3.153.142.912.832.53

3.7

3.79
3.524.15

3.46

3.12 3.26
3.3

2.53 2.6
2.47 2.67 2.38 2.62 2.62 2.62 3.4

3.2 3.25
3.23

3.45
2.182.222.32

2.61
2.53

2.662.192.23
2.642.622.172.222.172.22

2.892.892.682.762.68

2.65

2.58 2.78 2.66
3.02

3.05
2.93

2.73
2.51 2.59 2.58 2.26 2.3

2.47
2.462.432.372.362.372.08

2.152.22 1.771.731.711.72
2.822.94

2.732.222.28
2.23

2.16

2.32

2.38 2.31
2.3

2.33 2.3 2.32
1.93

1.87 2.54 2.3 2.34
1.7

2.2 2.22 2.3 2.3 2.44 2.45
2.262.042.112.09

2.03
1.881.85

1.872.022.011.76
1.752.242.18

2.182.15

1.98

1.95 1.85 1.91
1.88 1.96 1.91 1.97 1.54

1.51 2.17 1.97 2 1.87 1.83
2.192.172.11

2.132.49
2.39

1.53
1.491.49

1.47
1.961.971.591.571.871.861.681.631.66

1.72

1.61

1.7
1.76

1.53 1.71 1.42
1.82

1.86
1.82

1.8 1.8
1.33

1.56 1.46
2.09

1.74 1.82 1.63 1.57
1.53

2.43 2.38
2.19

2.11
1.82

1.58
1.95

1.871.93

1.94
22.66

2.652.67 2.67 2.663.29 3.34
3.29

3.193.192.732.732.72.74

2.8
2.78

2.71 2.75
2.67 2.87

3.15
3.2

3.163.442.79
2.78

2.78

2.84

2.87 2.852.77 3.033.08

3.192.652.61
2.59

2.57

2.63

2.54 2.6 2.58

2.66
2.672.67 2.511.6

1.62
1.68 1.7 2.69

2.73

2.73

2.82

2.81

2.3

2.34

2.23

2.11

2.17

2.36

2.09
2.05

2.12
2.03

2.022.032.212.19
2.051.961.91.6

1.48
1.531.852.122.282.261.991.891.92

1.99

2.02
1.69

1.67
1.64

1.52 1.7 1.64 2.08
2.07 1.91 1.88 2.05

2.04 1.42

1.41 2.03

2.03
1

1.17 1.85
1.83

1.84

1.79

1.87

1.8
1.92

1.75

1.8

2.1
2.04

2 2.05

2.17
2.182.22

2.16

2.18
2.2

2.212.24
2.21

2.21

2.08

1.5

1.55

1.85

2.22

2.23

1.92

1.84

2.27

2.12
2.362.74

2.59
0.81

0.580.492.34
2.32

2.20.52.41
2.43

2.66
2.64

2.6
2.48

2.5

2.17

2.27

2.28

2.31

2.47

2.42
2.1

1.97

2.01

1.87

1.92

1.76

1.75
1.74

1.56

1.82

1.852.15

1.99
2.39 2.14

2.11.95

2.73 2.78
2.582.47

2.68

2.79

2.62

2.76

2.74

2.46
2.45

2.12
2.73

2.542.912.87
2.6

2.472.47
2.572.6

2.672.67
2.45

2.44
2.48

2.44
2.46

2.06 2.11 2.12 2.142.69
2.85 2.92 2.96

2.97
2.82

2.092.12.392.33
2.3

2.2

2.23 2.43 2.45 2.37 2.26 2.37
1.681.74
1.82

1.81
2.19

2.08
2.142.11

1.691.58
1.6

1.7

1.64

1.92
1.92

2.45 2.09 1.86 1.87 1.89
1.82

1.751.81
2.212.31.41.321.091.192.532.47

2.45

2.32 2.1
1.57 1.69 1.68 1.64 1.85

1.83
1.432.322.32.23

2.18
2.3

10.91

10.81

11.11

10.97

10.84

10.57

10.61

10.57

10.96

10.82

10.83

10.63

10.48

11.05

11.59

12.03

11.57

10.89

10.86

10.47

10.81

11.08

10.59

10.29

10.06

10.2

10.4

10.37

10.5

10.41

10.21

10.33

10.34

10.1

10.04

9.51

8.85

9.56

9.68

10.67

10.47

2.22

2.22

2.33

2.36
3.23

3.582.87

3

2.76
2.57

2.05

2.09
2.71

1.93 2.14

2.48

2.76

1.75

1.97
1.59

3.29

3.15

2.04 1.42

1 2.03

2.21

1.5

2.97

2.2

2.3

8.397.2
4.82

4.65
6.5 7.71

9.13
85.1

5.31
8.34 9.56

9.128.07
9.23

9.76

4.55

4.67
6.69

8.15

8.646.675.19

5.07 6.83
8.67

10.598.68
4.98

5.36 7.78
9.39

10.178.185.36

4.9 7.46
9.56

10.68
8.275.36

5.43
8.28 9.99

10.04
8.18

5.41

4.95
7.12 8.82

9.867.7
5.47

5.85 8.36
10.54

9.557.13
5.3

5.46 7.83 10.22

5.6
6.69

7.96 9.23

8.71

8.627.24

9.39

11.09

3.052

3.05

3.296

3.031

2.906 3.782

3.603

3.463.143

2.852 3.492

3.727

3.749
2.807

3.04
3.337

3.3042.928

2.76
3.565

3.553

3.513
2.952

4.083

4.211

4.139

5.046 5.917
6.0896.179

AECOM
Sabre Building, Suite 300

4051 Ogletown Road
Newark, DE 19713

PROJECT NUMBER:

MAP:

DATE:

200 0 200100 Feet
®

TOWN OF SOUTH BETHANY

2013/2014/2015
ELEVATION SURVEY 

20611710

SUSSEX COUNTY, DELAWARE

11/11/2015

V:\
Pr

oje
cts

\15
51

\D
E_

So
uth

 Be
tha

ny
\20

61
17

10
\G

IS_
job

\M
ap

pin
g\A

ug
us

t_2
01

5\E
lev

ati
on

Su
rve

y2
01

5_
Ov

era
ll_

36
x3

6.m
xd

1 of 1

MAPPING NOTES:
1. THIS PLAN REPRESENTS A PHYSICAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF THE
CENTERLINE OF ROADS, BULKEADS AND STORM STRUCTURES LOCATED
IN SOUTH BETHANY BEACH, DELAWARE.
2. FIELD WORK PERFORMED BY URS CORPORATION/AECOM,
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE, SEPTEMBER 2013. ADDITIONAL SURVEY
POINTS EAST OF COASTAL HIGHWAY COLLECTED ON JUNE 26, 2014.
ADDITIONAL SURVEY POINTS FOR CATCH BASINS IN THE RT 1 MEDIAN
AND EAST OF THE RT 1 MEDIAN COLLECTED ON AUGUST 17, 2015.
3. WHILE EVERY ATTEMPT WAS MADE TO ACCURATELY DEFINE ABOVE
LISTED FEATURES IN THE FIELD SOME INFORMATION WAS UNABLE TO BE
COLLECTED DUE TO TREE/BRUSH GROWTH AND ACCESS ISSUES DUE
TO FENCES, ETC. THEREFORE SOME HORIZONTAL AND/OR VERTICAL
CHANGES IN SAID FEATURES MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON PLAN AND SOME
CATCH BASINS MAY BE MISSING.
4. PROPERTY LINES SHOWN HEREON ARE TAX PARCEL LINES FROM GIS
DATABASE. PROPERTY LINES ARE FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY AND
SHOULD NOT BE DEEMED ACCURATE.
5. HORIZONTAL DATUM: DELAWARE STATE PLANE (NAD 1983)  VERTICAL
DATUM: NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM (NAVD 1988).
6. NAVD 1988 CAN BE CONVERTED TO NGVD 1929 BY ADDING 0.8 FEET.

DATA SOURCES:
* MUNCIPAL BOUNDARY- OFFICE OF STATE PLANNING COORDINATION
* PARCEL - SUSSEX COUNTY GIS DEPT.
* ROADS - DELDOT CENTERLINE FILE, TOWN OF SOUTH BETHANY ROAD,
CANAL & ZONING MAP, INCORPORATED AUGUST 30, 1969.
* AERIAL - ESRI, DIGITALGLOBE, GEOEYE, EARTHSTAR GEOGRAPHICS,
CNES/AIRBUS DS, USDA, USGS, AEX, GETMAPPING, AEROGRID, IGN,
IGP, SWISSTOPO, AND THE GIS USER COMMUNITY.
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! Bulkhead
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! Street Centerline
" Stormwater Manhole
" Sanitary Sewer Manhole
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